

# UNIVERSITY "UKSHIN HOTI" PRIZREN

## Fakulteti Edukimit

Rruga e Shkronjave Nr.1, 20000 Prizren -Kosove; Tel:+381 (0) 29- 232 140; Homepage: www.uni-prizren.com

The Dean Prof. assoc.dr. Vedat Bajrami Ref. no. 01-523

Prizren, on 21. 11. 2022

Pursuant to the provisions of article 76 paragraph 1 subparagraph 1.7 of the University "Ukshin Hoti" in Prizren Statute, with no. 04 - V- 621 dt. 30 May 2013, The Council of the Faculty of Education, at the meeting held on 18.11.2022, in relation to the appointment of the Committee for Quality Assurance, takes this:

### **DECISION**

on

- Ι. Appointment of the Committee for Quality Assurance of the Faculty of Education.
  - I. The Committee for Quality Assurance appointed by The Faculty Council, will e comprised of:
  - a. Prof.ass.dr. Fatmir Mehmeti, chairman; Prof. ass.dr. Jasmin Jusufi, member;
  - c. Prof.ass.dr. Artan Reshani, member;
  - d. MSc. Mujdin Lutfiu, member;
  - e. Std. Erblin Gashi, member.
  - 2. The herein committee is obligated to fulfill the duties and tasks according to the Regulation for Quality Assurance, issued by the Senate of UUHP, with ref. no. 01-495/A dt. 30.12.2019
  - II. This decision annuls the decision with ref. no. 01- 41 dt. 27.01.2021

This decision takes effect on the day of its signing III.

# To notify:

- UPZ Management;
- 2. Faculty Council;
- 3. Committee Members;
- 4. Personal Files:
- 4. The Archives.

ProCasoc.dr. Vedat Bajrami

Council Chairman